

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	4-0650	Versio	1: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item
File created:	5/9/2	2024			In contro	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee
On agenda:	6/4/2	2024			Final acti	on:
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL CA - Cooperative Agreement for Fire Fighting Equipment (National Purchasing Partners Government/League of Oregon Cities (NPP/LOC) Contract No. PS20050-1910): for use by Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let NPP Contract to purchase and install three (3) Artic Compressors and Equipment Accessories. Awarded to Ten-8 Fire & Safety LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$206,852.04.					
Indexes:						
Attachments:	1. AGENDA NOTES - 2024-0650, 2. UD Recommendation - 2024-0650, 3. Contract Summary 2024 0650, 4. 2024-0650 - LOC-Intergovernmental-Agreement, 5. 2024-0650 - Quote					
Date	Ver.	Action B	y			Action Result
6/11/2024	1	Board of Commissioners				
6/4/2024	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee				recommended for approval. Pass
6/4/2024	1	Committee of the Whole)	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned

Purchasing Type: Cooperative Agreement (CA)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Fire Fighting Equipment (National Purchasing Partners Government/League of Oregon Cities (NPP/LOC) Contract No. PS20050-1910): for use by Fire Rescue Services (FR). Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let NPP Contract to purchase and install three (3) Artic Compressors and Equipment Accessories. Awarded to Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$206,852.04.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let NPP/LOC Contract No. PS20050-1910 via the Lead Agency, League of Oregon Cities (LOC) to purchase and install three (3) Artic Compressors and Equipment Accessories.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to purchase from NPP/LOC Contract No. PS20050-1910 with:

Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC, 2904 59TH Avenue Drive East, Bradenton, FL 34203

Amount Not To Exceed: \$206,852.04

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- 1. Contract Effective Date:
- 2. Contract Expiration Date:
- 3. Funding

Date of Award March 24, 2026 Grant In-Aid (FR)